

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.819 OF 2024

Sanjay Gopinath Koli & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

D.K. Enterprises & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14946 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.819 OF 2024**

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/by Adv. Ajay Rajenimbalkar for the Appellants.

Ms. Deepa S. Punde a/w. Adv. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Registry to issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 5.
2. Hamdast permitted.
3. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondents by digital mode and private service.
4. List the matter on 17th November 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)