

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 819 OF 2024

Shri. Sanjay Gopinath Koli and Others .. Appellants
V/s.

D. K. Enterprises

Thr. Its Authorized Partner

Deepak Savaji Patel and Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14946 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 819 OF 2024

None for Appellants.

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Appellants.
2. Stand over to 11th March 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil