

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 819 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14946 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 819 OF 2024**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.16
20:44:05
+0530

**Shri. Sanjay Gopinath Koli & Others
V/s.**

... Appellants

**D. K. Enterprises Thr. Its
Deepak Savaji Patel And Others**

... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar for Appellants.
Ms. Deepa S. Punde, h/f Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th March 2026

P. C :

1. Mr. S. S. Patwardhan, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants, tenders his unconditional apology for not remaining present in Court on the last occasion.
2. Ms. Deepa S. Punde, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondents, states that the arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
3. Considering this, stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham G.