

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 819 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14946 OF 2024

Shri. Sanjay Gopinath Koli & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

D.K. Enterprises (thr. Deepak Savaji Patel) & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/b. Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar for Appellants.

Mr. Sachin Punde for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. The Parties are directed to file a common compilation of English translated documents that were relied upon by the Trial Court, on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav